Via facsimile to Assignment Division of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form 1 1-31-9	1595 Recordation Form Cove	r Sheet U.\$. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
ı	PATENTS ONLY	Attorney Docket No.; 59147-8001.US02
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name/address of receiving party(ies):
а.	CyberGym, Inc.	CyberGym Research, LLC Marshall, Texas
Add	'I names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes	
	Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Reassignment ☐ Change of Name	
	Other	Add'l names of receiving parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4.	Date of execution: 06/06/05	2.10
 Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): document is being filed with a new application, the date of signature by the first named inventor was: 		
A. I	Patent Application No.(s) 09/273,591	B. Patent No.(s) 6,193,631
Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No		
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	7. Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1
	should be mailed: Customer No. 22918 Perkins Coie LLP 101 Jefferson Drive	8. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
		Check No enclosed
		⊠ Charge Deposit Account No. <u>50-2207</u>
Menio Park, California 940	Menlo Park, Califomia 94025-1114	9. Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and signature:		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Paul L. Hickman	June 6, 2005
	Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 28,516	Signature Date

Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by CyberGym, Inc., a Corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business in Los Altos Hills, California, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), and respectively witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said Assignor was previously assigned all rights of invention and for prior infringement by Paul L. Hickman who invented certain new and useful inventions (hereinafter "Inventions") set forth in U.S. Patent Application Number 09/273,591, filed on March 22, 1999, now U.S. Patent Number 6,193,631, issued on February 27, 2001, and entitled: "FORCE SCRIPT IMPLEMENTATION OVER A WIDE AREA NETWORK"; and

WHEREAS, CyberGym Research LLC, a Limited Liability Company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Texas, and having its principal place of business in Marshall, Texas, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon, with all rights for prior infringement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transfer and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to collect for damages due to prior infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would has been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND, for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenant and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignor is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

BY051540.124

AND, for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenant and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignor will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignee, his/her/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND, the undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of PERKINS COIE LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States.

CYBERGYM, INC.

Date: June 6, 2005

By: PAUL L. HICKMAN

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED If there are any problems with this transmission, please call: not Jefferson Drive *Sender's name and phone number Men o Park: CA 94025404 PHONE 550.838.4300 нас бурабай дазо COVER SHEET & 3 PAGE(S) DATE: **June 6, 2005** mww.perkinscole.com radigira at ibaya di Heridi CLIENT NUMBER: 59147-8001.US02 (Ext.)4356 (ROOM NO.) Menlo Park, California RETURN TO: (NAME) Maureen Golob HELD IN OUR FILES ORIGINAL DOCUMENT(S) WILL BE: SENT TO YOU FACSIMILE: TELEPHONE: SENDER: Maureen Golob for Paul L. Hickman, Reg. No. 28,516 (650) 838-4300 (650) 838-4350 TELEPHONE: FACSIMILE: RECIPIENT: COMPANY: (703) 308-9726 (703) 306-5995 U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Division

Attached are:

RE:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet;

U.S. Patent No. 6,193,631

U.S. Patent Application No.: 09/273,591 Filed:

Title: Force Script Implementation Over A Wide Area Network

2. Executed Assignment.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Automated Patent and Trademark Assignment System at (703) 306-5995, on:

Issued:

Date: <u>June 6, 2005</u> _____

By: Maureen Goldo

Maureen Goldo

March 22, 1999

February 27, 2001

This Fax contains confidential, privileged information intended only for the intended addressee. Do not read, copy or disseminate it unless you are the intended addressee. If you have received this Fax in error, please email it back to the sender at perkinscoie.com and delete it from your system or call us (collect) immediately at 650,838.4300, and muil the original Fax to Perkins Coic LLP, 101 Jefferson Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025-1114.